# 2800191

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| New Stone Venture LLC |          | 107/27/2009 1  | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Syncada LLC                         |  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 2700  |  |  |
| City:           | Minneapolis                         |  |  |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA                           |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 55402                               |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Registration Number: | 2800191  | POWERTRACK         |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------|
|                      | 2804606  |                    |
| Registration Number: | 200.000  | POWERTRACK         |
|                      | 2361641  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2364025  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2364024  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2361640  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2361637  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2361634  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2361636  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2361631  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2361635  | POWERTRACK         |
| Registration Number: | 2241174  | POWERTRACK         |
| Serial Number:       | 77400596 | POWERTRACK NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 2311604  |                    |

900152522 REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0986

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)686-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-686-6633
Email: ljoyce@jp-firm.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Crawford, Crawford Maunu PLLC

Address Line 1: 1150 Northland Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55120

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | USBA.001 TM ASSIGN   |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Robert J. Crawford   |
| Signature:              | /Robert J. Crawford/ |
| Date:                   | 01/20/2010           |

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change from New Stone Venture to Syncada 072709#page1.tif source=Name Change from New Stone Venture to Syncada 072709#page2.tif source=Name Change from New Stone Venture to Syncada 072709#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0987

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW STONE VENTURE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW STONE VENTURE LLC" TO "SYNCADA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 8:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

4568939 8100

090731427

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\CATION: 7441884

DATE: 07-28-09

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0988

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:27 AM 07/28/2009 FILED 08:27 AM 07/28/2009 SRV 090731427 - 4568939 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION **NEW STONE VENTURE LLC**

- Name of Limited Liability Company: New Stone Venture LLC 1.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as 2. follows:
  - "1. The name of the Company is Syncada LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 27th day of July, 2009.

> /s/ Richard Langer By: Name: Richard Langer Title: Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0989** 

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION **OF NEW STONE VENTURE LLC**

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: New Stone Venture LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - "1. The name of the Company is Syncada LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the day of July, 2009.

By:

Title:

Name: RIHAND LANGIR

sf-2706768

**RECORDED: 01/20/2010** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0990**